Notre Dame vs. Air Force

Colorado Springs, CO — November, 18 - 1995

Scoring Summary

Notre Dame 10 10 17
Air Force

First Quarter
ND Run 17 yards, Cengia kick (5:26)
ND 30 yard field goal by Cengia (0:38)

Second Quarter
ND Run 3 yards by Denson, Cengia kick (9:34)

ND 26 yard field goal by Cengia (2:44)

Third Quarter
ND 27 yard field goal by Cengia (10:07)

AF Pass 8 yards Morgan to Addison, Whatley kick (6:47)

ND Run 23 yards by Denson, Cengia kick (4:25)
ND Run 5 yards by Kinder, Cengia kick (0:42)

Fourth Quarter
ND Run 5 yards by Thorne, Cengia kick (14:57)

AF Pass 11 yards Morgan to Brooks, Thompson kick (13:03)

Attendance

54,482

Team Statistics Notre Dame
First Downs 27
Rushing 24
Passing 3
Penalty 0
Rushing Attempts 63
Yards Gained Rushing 415
Yards Lost Rushing 5
Net Yards Rushing 410
Net Yards Passing 104
Passes Attempted 14
Passes Completed 9
Interceptions Thrown 1
Total Offensive Plays 77
Total Net Yards 514
Average Gain Per Play 6.7
Fumbles: Number Lost 2/1
Penalties: Number-Yards 7/52
Punts-Yards 1/38
Average Yards Per Punt 38.0
Punt Returns-Yards 4/89
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2/78
Interception Returns-Yards 2/39
Fumble Returns-Yards

Time of Possession 34:59
Third Down Conversions 3/8
Fourth Down Conversions

Sacks By-Yards 4

Individual Statistics
NOTRE DAME

Rushing Att. Gain  Lost Net

44
14

Air Force
14

9

3

2

37
241
18
223
63

16

8

2

53
286
54
1/1
4/25
4/223
55.8
1/0
7/166
1/13

25:01
1/10

LG



Kinder
Denson
Edwards
Farmer
Sollman
Thorne
Krug
Stokes
Spencer

Barry

Passing
Krug
Perona

Receiving
Mayes
Mosley
Edwards
Stafford
Chryplewicz
Carretta

Punting
Smith

Returns
Mayes
Mosley
Sollman
Rossum
Stokes

AIR FORCE
Rushing
Addison
Morgan
Wilkerson
Tanner

D. Johnson
Eilers

Ruff
Campbell
Brown

Passing
Morgan

Receiving
Campbell
Addison
D. Johnson
Brooks
Ranger

Punting
Carr
Returns
Campbell
Hudgins
King

14
16
14

el \® B VS S I

Att.
10
10

—_— N = W W

Att.
16

No.

—_ = = N

Z
i

-~ A
~

121
113
84

Yds
46
19
13

11

Yds
38

KO

1/51
1/27

Gain
108
57

Yds
223
KO
6/145
1/21

SO oo~ OoOOoO ~O

1/
1/

Lost

SO~ OO OO

Int.

[=NeloNeN-]

Avg.

55.8
INT

1/0

121
109
84
35
16
15
13
11

Yds
96
8

LG
32
15
13
7
11
8

LG
38

FUM

Net
108
40
30
17
11
10

Yds
63

LG

22

11

LG
70
FUM

(=N ele el e e X =R=N S ¥

-
oo

In20
0

CoO0CcCO0OoOO O
=/

-

In20
1

26
24
12

16
11
10
11

LG
32

LG
42
18
19
11

10

LG
22



