Notre Dame vs. Air Force Colorado Springs, CO – November, 18 - 1995

Scoring Summary

	1	2	3	4	T
Notre Dame	10	10	17	7	44
Air Force	0	0	7	7	14

First Quarter

ND Run 17 yards, Cengia kick (5:26) ND 30 yard field goal by Cengia (0:38)

Second Quarter

ND Run 3 yards by Denson, Cengia kick (9:34) ND 26 yard field goal by Cengia (2:44)

Third Quarter

ND 27 yard field goal by Cengia (10:07)

AF Pass 8 yards Morgan to Addison, Whatley kick (6:47)

ND Run 23 yards by Denson, Cengia kick (4:25)

ND Run 5 yards by Kinder, Cengia kick (0:42)

Fourth Quarter

ND Run 5 yards by Thorne, Cengia kick (14:57)

AF Pass 11 yards Morgan to Brooks, Thompson kick (13:03)

Attendance

54,482

Team Statistics	Notre Dame	Air Force	
First Downs	27	14	
Rushing	24	9	
Passing	3	3	
Penalty	0	2	
Rushing Attempts	63	37	
Yards Gained Rushing	415	241	
Yards Lost Rushing	5	18	
Net Yards Rushing	410	223	
Net Yards Passing	104	63	
Passes Attempted	14	16	
Passes Completed	9	8	
Interceptions Thrown	1	2	
Total Offensive Plays	77	53	
Total Net Yards	514	286	
Average Gain Per Play	6.7	5.4	
Fumbles: Number Lost	2/1	1/1	
Penalties: Number-Yards	7/52	4/25	
Punts-Yards	1/38	4/223	
Average Yards Per Punt	38.0	55.8	
Punt Returns-Yards	4/89	1/0	
Kickoff Returns-Yards	2/78	7/166	
Interception Returns-Yards	2/39	1/13	
Fumble Returns-Yards			
Time of Possession	34:59	25:01	
Third Down Conversions	3/8	1/10	
Fourth Down Conversions			
Sacks By-Yards	4	0	

Individual Statistics

NOTRE DAME

Rushing Att. Gain Lost Net TD LG

Kinder Denson Edwards Farmer Sollman Thorne Krug Stokes Spencer Barry	14 16 14 8 1 3 3 1 2	121 113 84 35 16 16 13 11 6	0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0	121 109 84 35 16 15 13 11 6	2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	26 24 12 9 16 11 10 11 4
Passing Krug Perona	Att. 13 1	Com. 8	Int. 1 0	Yds 796	ΓD 0 0	LG 32 8
Receiving Mayes Mosley Edwards Stafford Chryplewicz Carretta	No. 3 2 1 1 1 1 1	Yds 46 19 13 7 11 8	TD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	LG 32 15 13 7 11 8		
Punting Smith	No. 1	Yds 38	Avg. 38	LG 38	In20 0	
Returns Mayes Mosley Sollman Rossum Stokes	PR 3/77 1/12	1/51 1/27	1/ 1/	FUM		
AIR FORCE Rushing Addison Morgan Wilkerson Tanner D. Johnson Eilers Ruff Campbell Brown	Att. 10 10 6 3 3 1 2 1	Gain 108 57 30 17 11 10 6 1	Lost 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 1 0	Net 108 40 30 17 11 10 5	TD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	LG 42 18 19 11 4 10 6 1
Passing Morgan	Att. 16	Com. 8	Int. 2	Yds 63	TD 2	LG 22
Receiving Campbell Addison D. Johnson Brooks Ranger	No. 3 2 1 1 1	Yds 29 10 5 11 8	TD 0 0 0 0 0 0	LG 222 8 5 11		
Punting Carr Returns Campbell Hudgins King	No. 4 PR	Yds 223 KO 6/145 1/21	Avg. 55.8 INT	LG 70 FUM	In20 1	